

Treatment of swallowing dysfunction and/or oral function for feeding

Summary: Effective May 14, 2018, CPT code 92526 (treatment of swallowing dysfunction and/or oral function for feeding) will require prior authorization (PA).

What this means to me

Treatment of swallowing dysfunction and/or oral function for feeding must be reviewed by Amerigroup Community Care for PA for dates of service on or after May 14, 2018.

Noncompliance with the new requirement will result in denied claims.

Please use the following methods to request PA:

- Availity Portal: <https://www.Availity.com>
- Georgia Medicaid Management Information System: <https://www.mmis.georgia.gov>

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication, received this fax in error or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services toll free at 1-800-454-3730.